## Notice of Determination

F	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From:	County of Placer Community Development Resource Agency 3091 County Center Drive, Suite 190 Auburn, CA 95603				
C	County Clerk County of Placer 1952 Richardson Avenue	FILED	Shirlee Herringto (530) 745-3132		A Technician		
	Auburn CA 95603			Date received for	r filing at Placer Co	ounty:	
		MAY 1 7 2019					
	CO BY,	Ryan Ronco UNTY CLERK OF PLACER OF THE COMPOSITION	lling				
Subject: I	Filing of Notice of Determination	in compliance w	ith Section 21108 o	or 21152 of the	Public Resources	Code	
	ringhouse Number:		Project #:			-10	
20181 Project Tit	12040		PLN16-00021 APN(s):	POSTE	MAY 17	2019	
Hunte	r Minor Land Division		031-092-001-000	Through	RONCO, COUN	TY CIEDK	
Project Lo	<u>cation</u> : Crater Hill Road, in the Newcastle :	area Diacar Coun	<b>t</b> v	By 7	ing Colle		
Project Ap	plicant/Owner:	area, i lacer courr	Ly	· americaning	Deputy Clerk		
Sevey Project De	Donahue Investments, LLC						
	vision of a 22.01-acre parcel into th	ree parcels consis	sting of 5.75 acres (	Parcel 1), 6.06 a	acres (Parcel 2) and	1 10.2	
	(Parcel 3)	· · ·					
Entitlemer Minor	Land Division						
	advise that Placer County ( $\boxtimes$ Lead 5, 2019 by the Parcel Review Comm					project	
1. The	e project [] will 🛛 will not] hav	e a significant eff	ect on the environm	ent.			
2.	An Environmental Impact Report w	vas prepared for th	nis project pursuant	to the provision	s of CEQA.		
$\boxtimes$	A Mitigated Negative Declaration v	was prepared for t	his project pursuant	to the provision	ns of CEQA.		
3. Mit	igation Measures [🛛 were 🗌 we	re not] made a co	ndition of the appro	oval of the proje	ct.		
4. A n	nitigation reporting or monitoring p	lan [🛛 was 🗌	was not] adopted fo	r this project.	Governor's Office of	Planning & Research	
5. A S	tatement of Overriding Considerati	ons [🗌 was 🛛	was not] adopted for	or this project.			
6. Fine	dings [🛛 were 🗌 were not] made	e pursuant to the p	provisions of CEQA		MAY 2	4 2019	
7. Cal	ifornia State Department of Fish an	d Wildlife Fees (S	SB 1535)		STATE CLEA	RINGHOUSE	
	The project has been found to be ex	empt and not sub	ject to the provision	s of SB 1535.			
,	\$50 for County processing fee	s (attach No Effec	t Determination Fo	rm)			
$\boxtimes$	The project is not exempt and is, th	erefore, subject to	o the following fees	:			
	∑ \$2,404.75 (\$2,354.75 Fish and	d Wildlife plus \$5	0 County recording	fee) for review	of a Mitigated Neg	gative	
	Declaration	<i>u</i>					
	\$50 for County recording fees	for a project prev	iously approved and	d paid (attach D	FW receipt)		
	ertify that the Mitigated Negative I y Development Resource Center, 3				cont counter of the		
Signature 2	Shik lee S. M. Environmental Coordination		County	ate <u>5-16</u>	-19		
		"#	19-015	13			

## Receipt #: 02778782 05/17/2019 03:12 PM

2

## PLACER, County Recorder RYAN RONCO

Submitted By:

Doc #: 190153 NOD, Neg Dec - Fish and Game 05/17/2019 03:12:06 PM

FISH AND WILDLIFE FEE:	CLERK	\$50,00
FISH AND WILDLIFE DECLARATION:	NEG	\$2,354.75
Total Document Fee	38:	\$2,404.75
Total Fees: County Charges -	JOURNAL	\$2,404.75 \$2,404.75
Change:		\$0.00

CLKBZRH9T2, KC

*			
State of California Department of Fish a <b>2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CA</b> DFW 753.5a (Rev. 02/19)	RECEIPT# 31-190153		
	STATE CLEARING HOUSE# (if applicable)		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY		20	18112040
LEAD AGENCY PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE	ACENCY		DATE 05/17/2019
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING PLACER COUNTY CLERK AUBURN	REENCT		*
PROJECT TITLE		In a second seco	
HUNTERMINOR LAND DIVISION PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PLACER COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVEL RESOURCE	AGENCY		PHONE NUMBER 530-745-3132
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS CITY 3091 COUNTY CENTER DRIVE STE AUBURN 190		STATE CA	ZIPCODE 95603
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):   Image: Local Public Agency School District Other Spec   CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Image: Declaration (BR)   Image: Declaration (MND) (ND)   Image: Declaration (MND) (ND)	Board Only) CRP)	\$3,271.( \$2,354.7 \$850.( \$1,112.( \$50.(	75 <u>\$ 2,354.75</u> 00 \$ 00 \$ 00 \$ <u>50.00</u> \$
X Tring alms	- Collins, DEPUTY		
PROJECT APPLICANT COPY PROJECT APPLICANT COPY Change: CLKBZRH9T2, KCharges MAY 2.4 2019 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE			. 01/18)
\$2,354,75 \$2,404,75 \$2,404,75 \$0,00	Ξ		

8 - 1 - 1